

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 10717

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2009 in CRLA No. 225/2005 of The HIGH
COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHANKAR LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.10717/2009 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master