

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 17210/2015 in Criminal Appeal No. 1741/2009

SHANKAR LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order dated 13.9.2010 and office report)

Date : 30/11/2015 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Karanveer Jindal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In Crl.M.P. No. 17210 of 2015, the following  
prayer is made :

"a) Allow the present application and modify  
the order dated 13.09.2010 to the effect that the  
Appellant be exempted from reporting at the Trial  
Court (District Court, Shajapur) on 1<sup>st</sup> and 14<sup>th</sup> of  
every month till the pendency of the captioned  
appeal"

In our opinion, the aforesaid prayer deserves  
to be granted and is granted accordingly.

Crl.M.P. No. 17210 of 2015 is allowed  
accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar