

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1741/2009

SHANKAR LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have been informed by the learned counsel for the appellant that the sole appellant has expired on 8th June, 2019. A photocopy of the death certificate issued by the Nagar Panchayat, Akodia, District Shajapur, Madhya Pradesh has been placed on record.

The appeal stands disposed of as having abated.

.....J.
(INDU MALHOTRA)

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 27, 2019

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1741/2009

SHANKAR LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.
MR. D.K.Sinha, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)